Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 9, 1996

Mr. Steven Mills

Vice President

Amlene Clean

4275A Qkeechobee Boulevard
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990430
Dear Mr. Mills:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is 1in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any'changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

gjig,»\,)LAALQ;;§¢44)TEF¢,4%:%
Dotty Diltz, Chief Zﬁﬁjbﬁzgqj

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PMB 355
Amiene, Inc. 931 Village BI #905

West Paim Beach, FL 33409

(561)622-0107
e U /17 ;
‘/f ~ ,:) ~ g
July 16, 1999 e, Oy O
/@\% 017,;.
Sandy Bowman o,%so,%

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS5510
DEP

2600 Blair Stone Rd

Tallahassee, FL 323938-2400

Re: Facility ID 0990430
Dear Madam:

Please be advised that as of July 15, 1999 we no longer operate the above
referenced facility number located at 4275A Okeechobee Blvd, West Palm Beach,
FL 33409. We, therefore, surrender our Title V permit back to you.

We have advised the new operator that they must file the required registration forms
with your office immediately.

Sincerely,

T

Steven A. Mills
Vice President Arnlene, Inc



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN'NUALIB/\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

MEN:_/Pt00 TIME OUT: (O« L5 aRS D% OFP P oL 20

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ )X;L Ll e an ,’-y;,ﬁ ' o

FACLITYNAME. . AMLENE  CTLE AN paTE_/-3/-F7)
an

FACILITY LOCATION: F-R )5~ A~ Opwve cholac Rl
WP B, FL 33407 | ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _S72Uen Mirl|s PHONE NUMBER. B & P B o

Ei Based on tﬁe results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. - YES[ ] N(EE/\ :
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:______ | ) —35 ] — g |
. i (Approximate) =~
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: : K % CA ij A/

' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:Té{)i "2 @[LO /I~ PHONE NUMBER: 355 —2oP0

Page ! of /. : Revised 10/96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Amlcn¢ , XTnc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Amlene Clean G

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLR 0000O05£9¢€

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

Y4275 A O feectobse Bivd __WilE Pln Berctlouty 3380

Tdentification Numb

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

S‘k&n m:“S V¢ce_ Pm&&/”i'AM’W&(“
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: Y2LFSA O Keechobe Adlud

CY: \West Pilue Beactn County: e, |y, Be et #Ip Code: ¥ 33509
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (5(1) £§9 "§F S/ Fax: (S¢/) 689 20 8)2

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
PAY,
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: s\\h v
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - %\ _
C, a0
=7 v -
e % W
- N oo
» &V“%O‘)‘O
O' _\©
2 2\
(@0
X o

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



[

Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref.condenser | | [£[2)64 vy |H«CD:\J dewrees

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(’@ No control devices are required to be installed [ & |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

l’\?w ) Existing small area source | New small area source | Z |
éﬂ‘@.‘v
Al
v Existing large area source | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | K

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 5 |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LDk

g;f)i Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W%/I% 7)1z [9¢

L2 4

Sigﬁature ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ~ ANNUAL /\&( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

Am:m#07¢045"0nm}: /3/’77 TMEIN: /070 tovE out: /9] 45
FACILITY NAME: _ 4/"7 [ E /VE CLEAN

RACILITY LOCATION: 452 75~ A Oftats bee— plvd

WP B L 33407
Steven  mi)s = 687 —20% %

il

€~ 657 —5725D

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate tox)

‘1. Existng facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ){
2. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup ] a
3. Facility failed tc notify DARM to use general permit ‘ a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(Faci]ity indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

A

1. Existing small arex source . a 2. New small area source : %
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 galiyr hoth types, x<140 gai/y
(constructed befere 12/9/91) (comstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New largce area source - Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,300 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yx
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yt
(comstrycted before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification. - XY aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limuts and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanti perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning ‘
facility was galloms.

g3

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



/DCYC C’L@l\\/@x_l PMM) d(\(&}‘
Q/\\/ﬂ/bd )Devc M/\OWMQCL%

- hoce
|PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS [|
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: - -
(check appropriate boxes) _ /
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN % NV A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? mf aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloacing? QIY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ]
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? )g‘\y aN !
5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon. adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy N N/A

e —— ——

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS \[
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:. . .
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %f awN

2. Eguipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY N anva

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? Hé&/e 7‘ L«%S é‘/y\ Qy aw ﬁ@/A

20¥ by U)\’otked)

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet e\haust stream of a refnverated
condenser on a weekly basis? %Y aN

5. RPpa.xred or adjusted the eqmpment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 4 I
condenser exceeded 45°F? : 9@' aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 5({’ anN

|
2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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2o

Maintained calibration data? ¢for direcr reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction p]a.n?
Main)ta.ined deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: n
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the ‘outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay an
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy OGN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? aQy OnN Owa ||
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aNn /\/;/‘_#)»
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay an
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON Ona
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OnN ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS }
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
L. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? % aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consurnption? ,(%Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬁl’ an~
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? x’{ an

0N 55”/4

—

HPART VI: LEAKX DETECTION AND REPAJRS

L

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

aN

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfacss)

Physical detection (airﬂov{ felt through gaskets)

ey

Odor (noticeable perc ocfor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q ,& N\/ H

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY AN [& ‘J/ -

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy aON {
c. Imspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? Oy anN
e. Verifled for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ady ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ;QY N
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, \
couplings, and valves %Y. aN Muck cookers . ay aN 3( '\//Pr
Door gaskets and seating 9{‘( aN Stills m’ aN {\J//!-_\?_
Filter gaskets and seating CQY aN Exhaust dampers ay aN N[N I
Pumps }&Y an Diverter valves ay av ¥ N
: L Qbu_sz_r»\t) ) |
Solvent tanks and containers @{Y anN Cartridge filtér housings m aN -
Water separators &4’ an

IA/UM /(/ Skece 1./0.J);

Ame Of - Resvonmble Oﬁicml

@? % cﬁﬂ eyl [—21 -7
spector’s N lease Print) | Date of l’nspection7
VAV by S i )
Inspector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
ﬁ)\é\‘ ,Lua,w'l« §€W ante_ 7%/ Tl (O ater—
Saptyatn (e |
<. /ﬂ\e hsoe  ComFairns=o 1@60/ Q]Y7 [/@4\;»}\

POt 75 {U 5 % C o 4ofs Z//% W Revised 10/28/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITuj —
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 2o % r
=& .
— S —— - - f— —— = = —— » {’
4 AIRS ID#0990430 ge o~ A
' AMLENE INC T s
STEVEN MILLS Lz © =
4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD £ =
| WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 g § 3 <<
] T8 73
. e ) & o
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: | I' 1992 TO EVEY 197#
ancg with DEP Rule
S U~o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
ination facilities.
N

fcati
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combinati

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 5 ‘LQ,\,CA /“] - /I’] v , ‘S

Name (Please Print)

Z
Date

Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
e [0 490 mvmeour, [ O7 %S ars o8& P00 F 2
TYPEOFFACILITY: ____Dyy Fllapnrg~ S

FACILITY NAME:__ M ENE  CLEAN | pate. 2. — J1-7%]

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 VS A O KECChobee BRIV
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S TEMEM il PHONENUMBER: © & 9 — 5730

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found t6 be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YES[] N@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ 2= (%

pronmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | % l/ ég o k’(
(Please Print) _ 3 —_—
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR{%(/ W PHONE NUMBER -é ‘S ,}o 7 0

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 74//% M6
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION Q

sws o#: O F704328 nave. R- 175 e [ [+ 4L 1oae our: (R0 25
FACILITY NAME: 74/"! é E(}E—' CLEJ
raciury Location: 275 S Oleeffobee Bl d
| WPB, FL 23409
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ';:/C‘/é/n mil < PHONE: é 59 "5 75@

CONTACT NAME: T PHONE:

L —

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ) IJ
| (check appropriate box) .

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit P

O

[PART Ii: CLASSIFICATION ‘ - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source 2/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O
- dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both'types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification /Z{ ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:-
] facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qu antify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

—— = e — —— A ————

lof5 : Revised 8/11/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tigl\tly sealed and impervious containers? /Z/,C]N aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /D{ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors excep! during loading/unloading? ON

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at g
least 24 hours prior to disposal? IZ]§ ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon‘adsorbcr_
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? " ' ' Ay ON /Q’ﬁ/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - . |
In Part IL-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coii_dcnscr
(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

reor :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area saurces:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /B’if ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry maclines wiili a closed-loop vapor venting system? ,Z(Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? (ZI(CIN ON/a I
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? 2a¢ ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment witﬁin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 435°F? /D’Y/DN OnN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }Z{ ON

20f5 f . Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differenti™ equal to or greater than 20°

in the exhadst stream weekly
i€ venting to the adsorber,

Measured and recorded the perc concentralt
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machs
if machines are equinzped with a carbon adsorber? -

Is the perc concentration equal to or les

Assuied that the sampling port on the cdrbon adsorber exhaust for meas

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ay 4N

Oy ON QON/A
Oy ON ON/A

ay ON ONA
Qay ON ON/A

perc concentrations is at least 8 ducﬁiameters downstream of any bend, confraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct 'a{ncters upstream from any bend, contraclion, \_
or expansion; and downstreanf from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer macKines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON ONA

Oy ON ON/A

“PART V: REGORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NN e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumplion?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and leak repaired whin 2 d"z'iS"'s' '

and parts installed w/in § days of receipt?
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Main:t'ained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Main‘tained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ot

Y ON
_ay aN owa

%’ aN ON/A

ay aN @'N/A

oy on ghua
A o

4y aN owa
Ay on Ona
ay an Awa

3of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /D’Y/ N

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁ[ aN anN/a Muck cookers ay ON /@@A
Door gaskets and seating %/ ON ON/A Stills Q& ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating ;PY aN aNva Exhaust dampers ay ON UAN/A
Pumps )34{ “ON ON/A Diverter valves - ?(f aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qé ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY ON aN/a
Water separators o Q(Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) (ZJ/‘
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ ,Zl/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) )Zfl /J/l'
Halogen leak detector ‘ )zf /1//4'
If usiﬁ"g ﬁircct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: )ZI{\I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

G Al AL

ReBponsible Official’s Name ResponsT /A
i ; ongible Of%f v i
(Please Print) p icial’s Signature

LV torstty 2-1{-F9

Inspector’s Na (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(A Y A 5 O 11— 77
Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Yes NO “

1. Secondary Gontamnent for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area FT [ 1]
Waste area 1 0]

Spotting area Sealed 1 11

2. D:Lsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [/f L1
or contracted Wastewater service [ 1 L

\Tﬁ‘/\z LL@\)-& b’ﬁ’e ;/3’9’4 /Qa_(@@/a) kéé/?y
Xﬁfecﬁwﬂb have Yeainlaied <
°3*l@ %” fac wcw Lo pick tf

@”’*/’“’} g}d




TITLE YV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALK( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION (]
TIME (N: % /[R5 Timeout /K9S arsiox:_ () 990 4 20

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry - (/é LNirg ' -z .
FACILITY NAME: . . P M L ENE. CLEAP paTE,_[—712—F f

EACILITY LOCATION:. F A 25~ B (kbe chobee JB/Led
/PB =C F3409

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S Felen Mi//s PHONENUMBER: & S 7— 5 75

ﬁ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

|

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the  compliance requu'ements evaluated during this i mspecnon the foll owmg COmphance
dxscrepancxes were tioted: Ce

COMPLIANCE REQUIREIVENT/PROBLEM : FOLLOW-UP ACT ION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has beza properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[] Noﬁ\
' - Tarn' 09 O

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2N 2

(Approximate)
AUV Chokshl
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

N W (Please Print)
- a
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: (/ PHONE NUMBER: _?;ﬁ/ 3 70




v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT W
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ~ Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ,D#,097ozﬁﬂ pate: | (2~ 79 mmew: 1:25 mmeour: (.05

eaciLry name: AM LENE — CLE AW . -

raciLiTy LocaTion: 427 — A olkeellolbee Blvd
Wppe , FL 32407

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Ste ‘/@fl Mills PHONE: K g 7" «(h7$‘/ /

CONTACT NAME: ' - PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pérmit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION - . B ~ ' ST i
Facility indicated on notification form that itis: = 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. , _ . ' :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ?/\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gaVyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr » transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types,x <140 gallyr =~ .~ - bothtypes,x <140 galiyr .
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~° _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
- dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification X ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
" facility was 2 @ gallons. Zé:/ /& 7g

lofs Revised 9/15/97



PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS w

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? )ZI/CIN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON OnA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? }24 aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ‘
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' {Q{DN aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ?(
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON /
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - | —1 -
In Part II-A: o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh exther a refngerated '

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belo»\) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 o o : -l

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equippéd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate Yent controls?t. o ' o /E]( DN |

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - S /({Y aN ON/A

I

. Equipped the condenser with a ciiverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' /Z/ aN aw/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated g

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ) . }24 awN L
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? %{ ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 Revised 6/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ayv anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the cgndenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON Qn/a

Is the temperature differengial equal to or greatepthan 20° F? ay OGN Qwa

at the end of the final drying cycle wiNJe thé machine is venting to the adsorber,
sorber? Qy ON ONA

Is the perc concentrat}:, Qual to or les§ than 100 ppm? '; e - Ay ON aN/A

g plort on the carbon adsdsber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrationsis at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream fromnany bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ' ay ON anNna
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? , __ : - " Qy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

HPARTV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - . © e ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follqyyi_n'g:_'f'

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days /[3/
ON

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? anN/a

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON }ZﬁUA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy QN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ,[24 ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? % ON ON/A

Problem corrected? ' ,;é‘? aN ONvA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? :,’Y N %/A

———

50f5 Revised 9/15/97
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ‘

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and rcpalr
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) ,2/ anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /Q’Y aN ON/A - Muck cookers .Y ON (Z{N/A
Door gaskets and seating P4 ON ON/A Stills ﬁY aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating /24 aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON RWA
Pumps PY aN ON/A Diverter valves /ﬁ ON ON/A

~ Solvent tanks and containers )2? QN ON/A _ Cartridge filter housings /B{ aNnanAa || - S
Water separators )2? ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) o p/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ 2
Odor (noticeable perc odor) - o ,B/ -
Use of direct-reading mstrumentanon (FlD/PID/calonmetnc tubes) ' _: R }2/") IA/
Halogen leak detector e - ‘ - ,B//‘)IP/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ~ “: - - P'KJ/A '

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? '

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on‘a weeklybasis?

d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use”

e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duphcatc sa.mples (calonmetnc onlv)”

7

Responsible Official’s Name /Responsible Official’s Signature
ﬁase P lnzﬁ Z/L / 7 7
Inspector s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(AL - e Jooo .

Inspector’s Signacture Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

|

1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

NS 5E

- P PN e T P O N .

i 2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator usmg approved evaporator I/J/ [ ]
or oont:cacted Wastewater service . I% 3! ]

W T /( e@v\ F 1€ “’“‘ e

Siés%@*/_ |
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Is your RET RN A DRESS completed on the reverse side?

‘P b5 302 £ub

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0990430
AMLENE INC
STEVEN MILLS
4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

rostage 3

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Pabs

[T}
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
6| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee’s Address
o
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
'-"E’ Postmark or Date
(=]
w
1Y
a
L ——
SENDER: : .
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fes):
card to you.
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
2The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

30 Y

AIRS ID#: 0990430 4b. Service Type

O Certified
O Insured
r Merchandise [0 COD

AMLENEINC O Registered
_ STEVENMILLS O Express Mail
i 4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD .
. . WEST.PALM BEACH FL 33409 | Retum Receipt fo
e SRy o L9 7 /Da}te _of Delive

9]

5. Received By: (Print Name) . 8.>Aa€r'e"'ss e's Ad
N T vo. .| 4 andfeeis paid)
~— VR4

6. Slgnaturé: (Addressee or Agent)
X AW sﬁ/

ress (Only if requested: _ .-

PS Forr’rrﬁbl‘f‘r,’ﬁéﬁaﬁ\ber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING . /
| 260901

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
AL ROOH
» TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 19 97
Do NOT Remove Label
: AIRS ID# 0990430 I FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

AMLENE INC . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

STEVEN MILLS ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001

4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD ’ Obj.: 002273

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 i

-
]
|
i
1

_ | o
d ®-. ' 'THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING\//
02 | ‘ ‘

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 303443

Do NOT Remove Label -
m
o e o]
‘ AIRS ID#0990430 P
: FOR GOVERNMENT USEONL
AMLENE INC i :
\STEVEN MILLS ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
14275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD ! Fund: 20-2-035001
’ Obj.: 002273

|WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

l




Is your RETURN ADDREéS completed on the ﬁ.avér'se side?

-~Z 333 bl2 840

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Na nnt usa for Intarnational Mail (See reverse)

AMLENE INC
STEVEN MILLS

AIRS ID 0990430

4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

Certified Fee

Spediaf Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—— —_—— e ——

SENDER:
nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Recelpt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

defivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

- 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

can return this

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID 0990430

4a. Amcle Number
3612 850

“AMLENE INC

ESTEVEN MILLS

%4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
“WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

4b. Service Type

0O Registered KCeniﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

-

7. Izﬁ\d‘ D}elil\‘/@rg:‘)?

“5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addresee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent,
XA0NnN Q@M

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

T hapk you for ysing Return Receipt Service.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0354601
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
“RECEIVED
_ MAIL ROOM '
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;: s5q.00 v~ @
: IS
Y
S & ™
§2 &
* Do NOT Remove Label 0‘? 2 n q
—_———— O
( AIRS ID # 0990430 £§& N L
AMLENE CLEANER FOR G@VERNMERE USE ONJ'Y
| STEVEN MILLS Org.: 375561010005°E0: B1

| 4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD Fund: 2057035001 My
LWEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 Obj.: 002273 |
\ >4

| _———




STATE OF FLOﬁIDA S
DEPARTMENT OF ENWR@NMENTAL PROTECT ION

2600 BLAIRSTONE ROAD - S
‘?ALLAHASSEE EL 92399-24@0

,~ ;-I ",'d,-. ‘S‘U.’_‘A. &y ;
4«,. ‘Lv- By

~1 STEVEN MILLS .

~4275A0 CIIOBFE BLVD
! WEST M BEACHFL 33409
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! ) item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

: so that we can return the card to you.

. E(aggiaiiﬁziii%:f”‘

® Complete.items 1,2, and s-also.complete

2 Print your name.and.address oh the réverse

1 A._Received by (Please.Print Clearly).

C. Signature

; i # Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

i - or on the front if space permits.

B.

Date of Delivery

[ Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10
STEVEN MILLS
| " AMLENE CLEANER
. - 4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
. WE&.T PALM BEACH FL 33409

AIRSID # 09)O4JOOOIAG

D. is delivery address different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O'ne -

.| 3. Sepvice Type
-’Gefliﬁéd_‘Mail
1 Registered
[ insured Mail

O Express Mait

O c.ob.

[0 Return Recsipt for Merchandise .

| 4. Restricted Delvery? (Extra Fee)

T Yes

2. Amcle '\lumber (Copy from serwce Iabel)

2/0 (ol

= //@

L s f=PS*F'orm 381.1-',- July 1999 - -+~ -

:.L ok

- Domestic'Return-Receipt-

’

~Z 810 kb2 94k

US Pgstal Service . ]
Receipt for Certified Mail

Mo Insurance Co'-mrage Proyided.

Do’ 5 t~tamatianal:Malil (See reverae}
510 !
A7 STEVEN MiL IRS ib# 0990430001 4G

F AMLENE CLE ANER

4275 A OKEECHOB
EE BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

Pos tayo

Cerfified ree -

‘I Special Defivery Fee

Restrimed'Delivery,Fée

Retum Receipt Showmg to -
Whom & Date Delivered, .
Retum Recelpt Shawinig to Whom,
Date. & Addrsﬁsee S, Address

TOTAL Postage & Fées, $-
Postmark or Date - -

PS F_ormu38E00,, April 1995

102595-99-M-1789




